

To, Date: 20/01/2023

Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Address: 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 541228 Trading Symbol: TRL

Sub: Additional Details Required for Corporate Announcement filed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

In short span of time TRL has received work orders from various industries and executed First Export Order worth INR 2.22 Cr. Recently. TRL on hand orders are:

## 1. KUNJIR BIOENERGY INDIA LLP

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity awarding the	Kunjir Bioenergy India LLP.
order(s)/contract(s);	
Significant terms and conditions of	All civil and structural works to be provided
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	by customer. Provided pre-treated wastewater
	or raw water is customer responsibility. TRL
	will provide the TRL RAIN patented
	technology plant of 1,000 KLD capacity. All
	utilities for operation of the plant be provided
	by the customer at point of use.
Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic Entity.
awarded by domestic/ international entity	
Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Design, supply, erecting and commissioning,
	trail run and handover to the beneficiary.
Whether domestic or international;	Domestic.
Time period by which the	8 Month from order date.
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	
Broad consideration or size of the	INR 9.44 Cr; 1,000 KLD for Concentration
order(s)/contract(s);	of Raw Spent Wash
Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No.
group companies have any interest in the	
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	No.
within related party transactions? If yes,	
whether the same is done at "arms length".	



## 2. KUNJIR BIOENERGY INDIA LLP

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity awarding the	Kunjir Bioenergy India LLP.
order(s)/contract(s);	
Significant terms and conditions of	Product water recovery by TRL ZEO
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	Membrane plant will be 80%. In case of
	change in feed water quality may increase
	or decrease quantity of water and chemical
	CIP process.
Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic Entity.
awarded by domestic/ international entity	
Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Supply, erection and commissioning of
	TRL-ZEO Membrane - 400 M <sup>3</sup> plant to treat
	mixture of WTP reject water.
Whether domestic or international;	Domestic.
Time period by which the	22 week from the date of W.O. and advance
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	payment.
Broad consideration or size of the	INR 1.12 Cr.; 400 M3 per day TRL ZEO
order(s)/contract(s);	MEMBRANE Plant
Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No
group companies have any interest in the	
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	No
within related party transactions? If yes,	
whether the same is done at "arms length".	

## 3. AMI ORGANICS LIMITED

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity awarding the	Ami Organics Limited
order(s)/contract(s);	
Significant terms and conditions of	Supply, & installation of TRL RAIN 25
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	KLD Plant. Delivery within 50 days from
	the date of P.O.
Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic Entity.
awarded by domestic/international entity	•
Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Repeat Order
Whether domestic or international;	Domestic.
Time period by which the	50 days from the P.O. date.
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	
Broad consideration or size of the	INR 1.18 Cr.; 25 KLD TRL RAIN plant
order(s)/contract(s);	

CIN No-L29307GJ2010PLC061759



Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No.
group companies have any interest in the	
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	No.
within related party transactions? If yes,	
whether the same is done at "arms length".	

## 4. SHREE CHEMOPHARMA ANKLESHWAR PRIVATE LIMITED

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity awarding the	Shree ChemopharmaAnkleshwarPvt. Ltd.
order(s)/contract(s);	
Significant terms and conditions of	The pumps and motors would be flame
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	proof. The product wetted parts would be
	SS316L and vapor wetted parts would be
	SS304.
Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic Entity.
awarded by domestic/ international entity	
Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Design, supply, installation &
	commissioning, trial runs, training of
	customer staff and hand over 50 KLD
	capacity TRL RAIN patented technology
Whathan domestic an intermetional	plant.
Whether domestic or international;	Domestic.
Time period by which the	3 months from the date of P.O.
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	IND 1.70 Cm. 50 VI D TDI DAIN alant
Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	INR 1.78 Cr.; 50 KLD TRL RAIN plant
Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No
group companies have any interest in the	
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	No
within related party transactions? If yes,	
whether the same is done at "arms length".	

TRL also executed first export order to Kenya for a 100 KLD TRL RAIN Plant in current year and expects many more such work orders.

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity awarding the	AM Enterprise (For Export)
order(s)/contract(s);	
Significant terms and conditions of	Heat Exchanger: Shell SS 304 & product
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	wetted parts SS 316L.

CIN No-L29307GJ2010PLC061759



Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Awarded by a Domestic entity for Export.
` '	• • •
awarded by domestic/ international entity	International Entity.
Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Design, supply, erection & commissioning
	of 100 KLD plant for concentration of spent
	wash.
Whether domestic or international;	Domestic entity International
Time period by which the	200 days from P.O. date.
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	
Broad consideration or size of the	INR 2.20 Cr.; 100 KLD TRL RAIN Plant
order(s)/contract(s);	
Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No.
group companies have any interest in the	
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	No.
within related party transactions? If yes,	
whether the same is done at "arms length".	

For further information, please contact:

<u>info@tss-india.com</u> Tele: 079 - 40035875.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Sincerely,

For, TAYLORMADE RENEWABLES LIMITED

Gor Dharmendra Sharad Managing Director (DIN: 00466349)